~	-	4	
5/	Aut	1-	
2	JIII).	
~		2	

-

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIG **OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY**

Project ID:	Number:
P00604221MN	IX-129

Manila

May 4, 2022

MEMORANDUM

FOR . **ROGER G. MERCADO** Acting Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated April 22, 2022 of **DPWH Region IX Director CAYAMOMBAO D. DIA,** endorsing the request of **District Engineer BENSALI A. KASIM,** Zamboanga del Sur 1st DEO, for the **modification** of the project under FY 2022 GAA, to wit;

						ALL DESCRIPTION OF ALL DESCRIPTI
1	₽ 50,000,000.00	Total:	<u>\</u>	₽ 50,000,000.00	Total:	
1	₽ 1,000,000.00	F	EAO	₽ 1,000,000.00	b	EAO
	₽ 500,000.00	₽ 86.09/ Sq.m.	ROW Acquisition: 5,807.85 sq.m			
	₽ 48,500,000.00	₽ 12,526,149.95/ lane km	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road: 3.8719 lane km	₽ 49,000,000.00	₽ 14,701,470.15/ lane km	CW1- Construction of Concrete Road: 3.333 lane km
	Estimated Cost	Unit Cost	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Allocation	Unit Cost	Type of Work/ Physical Target
	anga del Sur	ubang Road, Zamboa	Bagalupa-Labangan-Gubang Road, Zamboanga	anga del Sur 🔨	Bagalupa-Labangan-Gubang Road, Zamboanga del Sur	Bagalupa-Labangan
	al Road System – Pass and Diversion	nd Reliable Nationa - Construction of By	OO1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System – Network Development - Construction of By-Pass and Diversion Roads	Reliable National Road System – - Construction of By-Pass and	' 11	001: Ensure Safe and Network Development Diversion Roads
					101795000	UACS No. 310204101795000 Project ID: P00604221MN
			escription	Project Description		
		As Modified			As per GAA/Original	

Justification:

.

• Inclusion of right of way acquisition to compensate property owners affected by the widening. Increase in physical target by 0.5389 lane km (from 3.333 lane km to 3.8719 lane km) due to the minima Earthworks which only constitute 8.42% of the total project cost. The derived unit cost is based on approved Detailed Unit Price Analysis (DUPA) and Program of Works (POW). the minimal cost

ę,

hence, approval hereof is recommended. Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is in order,

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Mindanao

APPROVED/DISAPPROVED:

ROGER G. MERCADO

Acting Secretary

2.3 LDAM/AVS/AGC/ERP

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary WIN2E02315